

Nos. 2201ORG, 2202ORG, 2203ORG

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

STATES OF WISCONSIN, MINNESOTA, OHIO,
and PENNSYLVANIA,

-and-

STATE OF MICHIGAN,

-and-

STATE OF NEW YORK,

Plaintiffs,

v.

STATE OF ILLINOIS, METROPOLITAN WATER
RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO,
and UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Defendants.

ON MOTION FOR LEAVE TO REOPEN ORIGINAL ACTIONS OR,
IN THE ALTERNATIVE, OPEN A NEW ORIGINAL ACTION

**METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER
CHICAGO'S BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO PETITION TO REOPEN AND
FOR A SUPPLEMENTAL DECREE**

FREDERICK M. FELDMAN*
General Counsel

METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION
DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

RONALD M. HILL
MARGARET T. CONWAY
BRENDAN O'CONNOR

100 E. ERIE STREET
Chicago, Illinois 60611
(312) 751-6565

Attorneys for District

frederick.feldman@mwr.org

* *Counsel of Record*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	ii
BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO PETITION TO REOPEN AND FOR A SUPPLEMENTAL DECREE	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	6
I. The 1967 Decree Should not be Reopened Because the Facts in the Instant Case are not Sufficiently Related to the Subject Matter of the Existing Decree	6
II. The Court Should Decline to Exercise Its Exclusive, Original Jurisdiction	9
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
Cases	
<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 460 U.S. 605 (1983)	8
<i>Arizona v. New Mexico</i> , 425 U.S. 794 (1976)	10
<i>California v. Arizona</i> , 440 U.S. 59 (1979)	8
<i>Mississippi v. Louisiana</i> , 506 U.S. 73 (1992)	5, 10
<i>Nebraska v. Wyoming</i> , 515 U.S. 1 (1995)	6, 7
<i>New Jersey v. Delaware</i> , 295 U.S. 694 (1934)	8
<i>New Jersey v. Delaware</i> , 546 U.S. 1028 (2005)	8, 9
<i>New Jersey v. Delaware</i> , 552 U.S. 597 (2008)	8, 9
<i>Wisconsin v. Illinois</i> , 278 U.S. 367 (1929)	1, 2, 13
<i>Wisconsin v. Illinois</i> , 281 U.S. 179 (1930)	2

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Wisconsin v. Illinois</i> , 281 U.S. 696 (1930)	2
<i>Wisconsin v. Illinois</i> , 289 U.S. 395 (1933)	3
<i>Wisconsin v. Illinois</i> , 352 U.S. 945 (1956)	3
<i>Wisconsin v. Illinois</i> , 388 U.S. 426 (1967)	3, 4
<i>Wisconsin v. Illinois</i> , 449 U.S. 48 (1980)	4
Constitution	
U.S. Const. Art. III § 2, cl. 2	9
Regulations	
28 U.S.C. § 1251(a)	9
Miscellaneous	
Asian Carp Workgroup, Draft <i>Asian Carp Control Strategy Framework</i> , February 2010, <i>available at</i> http://asiancarp.org	11
